(2)	 Permit Required for Accessory Structures 
Associated with Residential Uses. A zoning permit 
shall be required for the installation or placement 
of any accessory structure associated with a 
residential use where such accessory structure 
exceeds eighteen (18) feet in height or one 
thousand seventy (1070) square feet in building 
footprint.

(3)	 Setbacks for Accessory Structures Associated 
with Residential Uses.  Accessory structures in 
association with principal residential uses shall 
maintain setbacks from all lot lines as indicated 
in the table below.

[...]

overhead clearance of eleven (11) feet and shall 
be set back a minimum of twenty (20) feet from 
the nearest side or rear lot line. This driveway 
shall meet the load limitations for fire equipment. 

If the access road to the facility is more than 
one-thousand five-hundred (1,500) feet from the 
public right-of-way, a turnaround shall be provided 
for emergency vehicles at the site and a by-
pass, adequate for emergency vehicles, with an 
approachable access, shall be provided for each 
additional one-thousand five-hundred (1,500) feet 
of the driveway. There shall be a maximum of one 
(1) off-street parking space on the facility site. 

(15)	 Accessory Equipment Shelter.  The maximum 
cumulative total size of all equipment shelters 
accessory to a telecommunication tower or antenna

[...]

One (1) parking place for every one 
thousand (1,000) square feet of gross floor 
area for buildings up to twenty thousand 
(20,000) square feet.

2.	 One (1) parking place for every five 
thousand (5,000) square feet of gross floor 
area for buildings twenty-thousand and one 
(20,001) to one-hundred twenty thousand 
(120,000) square feet.

3.	 One (1) parking place for every ten 
thousand (10,000) square feet of gross floor 
area for buildings over one-hundred twenty 
thousand (120,000) square feet.

F.	 Recreation: Four (4) parking places per one 
thousand (1,000) square feet.

G.	 Institutional: Four (4) parking places for every 
one thousand (1,000) square feet of gross 
floor area up to two thousand (2,000) sqare 
feet; plus one (1) parking place per employee